
 

         Page 1 of 2                              

 
 

        Amendment 
                                       City of Corpus Christi 
                        Contracts and Procurement Department 

 
 

Date: June 26, 2019 
Service Agreement No.: 1777 – Mowing and Servicing of Vacant Properties for Code Enforcement                            
Reference: SA 1777                                                        Amendment No. 1                        
Service Agreement Current Not to Exceed Value: $45,000  

 
The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and Richard Herrera dba 
R.H. Const. & Mowing, hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby make and enter into this 
amendment (the “Amendment”) which, together with the Service Agreement No. 1777 (the 
“Agreement”) and all other duly executed amendments, constitutes the entire agreement between the 
City and the Contractor. 

 
I. 

 
Section 3. Compensation and Payment of the Agreement is amended, effective through the 
end date as follows: 
 
Increases the value of the Agreement by an amount not to exceed $11,250 or 25% due to 
the amount of work needed on vacant properties and the unanticipated reduction of available 
Contractors on the City’s rotation list, therefore the revised value of this Service Agreement 
is not to exceed $56,250. 
 

II. 
 

Attachment A: Scope of Work, Section 2. to the Agreement is hereby amended to correct an 
administrative error and remove Subsection C. as follows: 
 
A. The initial order in which Contractors are placed on the rotation list shall be determined by 

random drawing. The first Contractor’s name drawn shall be the first on the list. The 
second name drawn shall be second, and so on. 

B. For each mowing and servicing of vacant properties job, the City will contract the next 
qualified Contractor on the rotation list. 

C. The rotation will be maintained for the duration of the term of any contract and extensions 
thereof. 

 
The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original 
Agreement and any amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the terms 
of this Amendment.   

 
(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS) 

 
 
 
 
 



R~ o:.~l.q -1'1 
Richard Herrefa dba RH Cons1 & MvwwlQ 

l(jn, •• Dela 
d CoelClecb end Procuremen1 

C,ty d COf1)UI Chnlta. Texn 

A,.._OVEO AS TO LEGAL FOMI: 

A11llta1 It Cfty Attorney 

Page 2 of 2 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}





